

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Notes	Maharajganj - Basantpur				
	path to Jhaghuwa				
Agency	Nikel Kurnel				
Alg.	21	MMGSY	INDR	2021-22	
S.O. dt.	-	22.7.21			
D.O. entry		15.5.23			
(01/01)	Setting out & Working				
	Benchmark & pillar - all				
	as per the plan and area of file				
	Qty = 1.45 cm vms 886				
	@ 3908.87 / km = 5668				
(02/02)	ii) ref pillars & Burgees				
	Qty = 1.45 cm vms 886				
	@ 1790.44 / m ³ = 2576				
(03/03)	C.G.R. land				
	Qty = 0.73 hect vms 886				
	@ 5133.76 / hect = 37328				
(04/04)	Excavation of roadway by				
	manual means				
	Qty = 137.25 m ³ vms 886				
	@ 74.16 / m ³ = 10178				
(05/05)	Costs of subgrade & earth				
	shoulder				
	Qty = 762.40 m ³ vms 886				
	Qty = 64.525 m ³ vms 886				
	Total = 826.925 m ³ @ 176.86 / m ³ = 146188				

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(06/05) Const ⁿ of emb ⁿ					
borrow pit					unbound
qty = 661.29 m ³					
rate @ 26					@ ₹ 175.22/m ³ = 115872
(07/06) Const ⁿ of emb ⁿ					
borrow pit					unbound
qty = 1228.13 m ³					
rate @ 26					@ ₹ 141.14/m ³ = 173336
(08/05+13) Const ⁿ of granular					
base - G1					
qty = 59642 m ³ (unbound)					
rate @ 29					@ 3091.27/m ³ = 17818700
(09/06+14) P/L compacting stone					
aggregate					unbound
qty = 415.97 m ³ (unbound)					
rate @ 37					@ ₹ 3758.07/m ³ = 1563244
(10/10) P/L - Prime coat					
SS1					do
qty = 3661.02 m ² (unbound)					
unit to 3633.75 m ²					@ ₹ 43.96/m ² = 159740
(11/11) P/L - Gelli coat					
SS1					do
qty = 3661.02 m ² (unbound)					
unit to 3633.75 m ²					@ ₹ 14.92/m ² = 54216
(12/12) P/L roller of (G) pm - 20mm					
thick HSS					
qty = 3661.02 m ² (unbound)					
unit to 3663.75 m ²					@ ₹ 22.91/m ² = 866002

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(12/15) Const ^d of curb					
— PCC Pavement				430	do
Upd ^d qty				306.05 m ³	remd
Pg 22				Qty to 306 m ³	@ 6849.22 = 209580
(14/16) P/F				Room 15	
— km stand					do
Qty = 2 Nos remd Pg 22					
@ 2219.52/each					4439
(15/17) P/F				Room 15	room
stone					do
Qty = 6 Nos remd Pg 22					
@ 601.42/each					3609
(16/18) P/F				Room 15	
boundary pillar					do
Qty = 60 Nos remd Pg 22					
@ 486.00/each					29160
(17/19) P/F				rhombic	
— Circular sign					do
Qty = 4 Nos remd Pg 22					
@ 4924.00/each					19696
(18/20) P/F				rhombic	
— triangular sign					do
Qty = 4 Nos remd Pg 22					
@ 5421.74/each					21687
(19/21) P/F				retroreflect	
— rectangular sign					do
Qty = 4 Nos remd Pg 22					
@ 4795.82/each					19175

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(20/22) P1A —					hda applied —
chromoplastic —					do —
Qty = 290.94 m ² rem Bpg 23					
Net to Qty = 290.0 m ² @ 735.94 = 213278					
(21/23) Plantation of avenue					
trees —					do —
Qty = 89 Nos rem Bpg 23					
@ 819.92 each = 72973					
(22/24) P1 —					RCC NP4 —
pipe 300 mm dia —					do —
Qty = 30.0 m rem Bpg 23					
Qty = 500 m rem Bpg 23 (1)					
Rate = 45.00 @ 812.92/m					
(23/25) P1A —					direct —
board —					do —
Qty = 1 Nos rem Bpg 24					
@ 11921.93 each = 11922					
(24/26) P1A —					typical masonry
in ft = high board —					do —
Qty = 2 Nos rem Bpg 24					
Qty = 3 Nos rem Bpg 24 (1)					
Total = 5 Nos @ 10852.05 each = 54260 =					
(25/27) P1A in excavation —					
—					do —
Qty = 269.32 m ³ @ 267.32/m ³ = 1453. —					
(rem Bpg 17)					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(26/28) P/V — PCC MIS —					
open foundation — do —					
Qty = 8.55 m ³ rem B of 18					
@ 5357.92 / m ³ = 45811 ~					
(27/28) P/V — PCC Pipe —					
600 mm dia — do —					
Qty = 22.5 m rem B of 18					
@ ₹ 2560.10 / m = 57602 ~					
(28/30) Paint for 2 coats —					
do — do —					
Qty = 75.19 m ² rem B of 24					
@ 92.19 / m ² = 7908 ~					
(28/30) P/V — Rcc/PCC M20 —					
do — do —					
Qty = 41.61 m ³ rem B of 18					
@ ₹ 51.29 / m ³ = 255955 ~					
Total Amount = 7818435 ~					
Add 1% labour cess = 78184 ~					
Add 12% GST = 938212 ~					
Add signature fee = 83615 ~					
Gross total Amount = 8918446 ~					
Less 10.25% below appraiser = (-) 923059 ~					
Net total Amount = 7995387 ~					
Deduct previous paid = (-) 6440744 ~					
Net Payable since last payment = ₹ 1554643 ~					
Chk = 15.05.23					
15.05.23					
15.5.23					
15.5.23					

Continuation